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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 23

 30,664 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,987 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 424 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,119 

(44)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,075 

 11,796 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,614 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,664 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 775 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYDEJI OLUSHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN PABOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CLAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS/ GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEREMY BUCARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CELESTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ESTHER MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,887 

Unrecorded  188 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 24

 20,740 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,538 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 FEDERAL

 280 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,612 

(53)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,559 

 13,248 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,741 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 602 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 781 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALBERT BALDEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA BALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD SZTABNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN AHUALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANEE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHEM AZIZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FIRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAUL NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAZARD S. MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART L. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCLE SAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNON MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,426 

Unrecorded  133 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 25

 19,860 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,712 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 FEDERAL

 283 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,940 

(83)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,857 

 9,979 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,157 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 747 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 781 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOLANG WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENG LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARMAL BOWROON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVET KLASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIIRU GICHURU (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LABARBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SUMMERS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,700 

Unrecorded  157 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 26

 31,779 PUBLIC COUNTER

 13 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,268 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 92 FEDERAL

 381 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,533 

(92)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,441 

 16,625 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,053 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,428 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,099 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 8 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BACHARACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEDERICK LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY VACOBATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS/ GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS/GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON SESSIANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY PUNZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ANTONIO ST. DENISE DIDEVOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRO DIBLUSEO/ CICLY CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SLOTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE RUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEONI VOSEFA (WRITE-IN)

 5 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI CHAN LAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,256 

Unrecorded  185 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 27

 22,657 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,819 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 FEDERAL

 325 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,908 

(105)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,803 

 9,992 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,950 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 919 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 751 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO MESA (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO VIGANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SAGESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VESEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 5 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CORAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RASEN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,663 

Unrecorded  140 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 28

 32,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,161 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 151 FEDERAL

 456 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,488 

(151)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,337 

 17,594 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,126 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,190 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,175 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TATE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA CRISCUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SCHMURDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL T. BASLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY B. SERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEENAN R. WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN LIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE / ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY GORDON BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBEKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN EVAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILO MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DONOGHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,149 

Unrecorded  188 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 29

 24,637 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,626 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 39 FEDERAL

 313 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,615 

(39)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,576 

 23,052 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,498 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 239 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 581 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCELLOR PALPATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENID SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYA LASISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE / ANDREW C. HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,400 

Unrecorded  176 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 30

 19,440 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,173 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,933 

(68)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,865 

 10,135 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,660 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 624 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,254 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDRES LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWIT CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRFAN HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN POCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILA CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMSUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,708 

Unrecorded  157 

Page 9 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 31

 17,341 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,033 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 242 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,643 

(27)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,616 

 14,820 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,865 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 242 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 529 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABORA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN BLAINE (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,481 

Unrecorded  135 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 32

 20,901 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,334 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 315 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,562 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,550 

 19,459 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,113 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 179 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 612 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DABOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOOR MAHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,392 

Unrecorded  158 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 33

 27,480 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,839 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 282 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,629 

(28)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,601 

 23,140 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,926 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 487 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 826 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS/GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMAINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,415 

Unrecorded  186 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 34

 21,218 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,231 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 107 FEDERAL

 318 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,874 

(107)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,767 

 12,486 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,259 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 502 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,294 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDA BUCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANOCA BOLGRER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MARK CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS A RENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEMENT E. ZHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS / ANAMARIA ARCHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SANTINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT POLIDORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,594 

Unrecorded  173 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 35

 13,891 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 878 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 207 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,004 

(28)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,976 

 9,206 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,836 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 289 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 511 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS / ANA MARIA ARCHILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLIS ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,852 

Unrecorded  124 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 36

 27,919 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,790 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 FEDERAL

 624 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,466 

(133)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,333 

 19,040 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,106 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 538 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,382 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOCHUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS/ GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RACHIKIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JARMUSCH MISTY COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 12 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE / ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE/ ANDREW HELLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE/ ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN C. PORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,137 

Unrecorded  196 

Page 15 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 37

 27,186 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,472 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 104 FEDERAL

 529 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,291 

(104)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,187 

 16,384 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,960 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 669 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,987 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS/MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SHMURDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSON BORRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS/GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MAGEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS/ ANA MARIA ARCHILA (WRITE-IN)

 4 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE / ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHSA AMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. PODNIESINKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOSEPH LIBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,053 

Unrecorded  134 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 38

 16,408 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 906 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 FEDERAL

 212 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,556 

(30)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,526 

 8,900 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,692 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 576 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,193 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY J. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE / ANDREW C. HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERSEN SALEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY E DUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SCOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,396 

Unrecorded  130 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 39

 16,325 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 973 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 77 FEDERAL

 188 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,563 

(77)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,486 

 9,428 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,926 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 397 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,559 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MUTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY NEISTAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BUSTAMUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN M GUARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MSACHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIOS KAFANTARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABITHA MACHULSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOTO CAPRLIN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU / CAROLYN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,343 

Unrecorded  143 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Assembly District 40

 14,517 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,920 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 FEDERAL

 210 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,701 

(54)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,647 

 7,367 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,984 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 521 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 538 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNETTE TWITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL C BURON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL A. SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,433 

Unrecorded  214 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 405,678 PUBLIC COUNTER

 23 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29,660 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,235 FEDERAL

 5,841 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  442,437 

(1,235)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  441,202 

 252,651 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (DEMOCRATIC)

 148,466 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (REPUBLICAN)

 11,813 LEE ZELDIN / ALISON ESPOSITO (CONSERVATIVE)

 24,628 KATHY C. HOCHUL / ANTONIO DELGADO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT BALDEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO MESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDA BUCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANOCA BOLGRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 76 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MARK CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TATE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELICA CRISCUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYDEJI OLUSHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MUTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS/MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL VAN AUKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SCHMURDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SHMURDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 BOLANG WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DABOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN PABOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUK SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEB YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO VIGANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SAGESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY NEISTAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCELLOR PALPATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BUSTAMUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS A RENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEMENT E. ZHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BACHARACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CLAMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWIT CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA BALAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD SZTABNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENID SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEDERICK LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FENG LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 GARY VACOBATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERSON BORRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARLAN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY J. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOCHUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 31 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 9 HOWIE HAWKINS / GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWIE HAWKINS/ GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWIE HAWKINS/GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRFAN HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN AHUALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABORA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL T. BASLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MAGEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARMAL BOWROON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVET KLASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY B. SERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON SESSIANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RACHIKIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEREMY BUCARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMAINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM JARMUSCH MISTY COPELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VESEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY PUNZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 JUAME WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN M GUARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 26 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS / ANA MARIA ARCHILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS / ANAMARIA ARCHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS/ ANA MARIA ARCHILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANEE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN POCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHEM AZIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEENAN R. WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN LIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MSACHOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIIRU GICHURU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYA LASISTER (WRITE-IN)

 57 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE / ANDREW C. HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE / ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE/ ANDREW HELLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE/ ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN C. PORRES (WRITE-IN)

 3 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ANTONIO ST. DENISE DIDEVOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNETTE TWITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHSA AMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CELESTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIOS KAFANTARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SANTINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. PODNIESINKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN BLAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRO DIBLUSEO/ CICLY CHU (WRITE-IN)

 18 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL C BURON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILA CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL A. SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERSEN SALEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOOR MAHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CORAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAUL NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LABARBERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLIS ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY GORDON BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SLOTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOSEPH LIBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT POLIDORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE RUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ESTHER MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SUMMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMSUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAZARD S. MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBEKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART L. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN EVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABITHA MACHULSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEONI VOSEFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 9 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RASEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY E DUGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:02:40PM

Total for Governor/Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 TOM SCOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOTO CAPRLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 182 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCLE SAM (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILO MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI CHAN LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DONOGHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU / CAROLYN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNON MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  438,285 

Unrecorded  2,917 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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